Gordon Silver

oo 3 N

D

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Attorneys At Law

Ninth Fipor

3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

(702) 796-5555

Electronically Filed
03/24/2015 11:13:50 AM

RE
GORDON SILVER Cw:.- i‘fée“‘“""*'

ERIC R. OLSEN Electronically Filed

OURT :
Nevada Bar No. 3127 CLERK OF THE C  Mar 24 2015 01:22 p.m.

Tracie K. Lindeman

Email: eolsen@gordonsilver.com Clerk of Supreme Cou

GABRIEL A. BLUMBERG

Nevada Bar No. 12332

Email: gblumberg@gordonsilver.com
3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy., 9th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Tel: (702) 796-5555

Fax: (702) 369-2666

Attorneys for Lee E. Szymborski

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

LEE E. SZYMBORSKI,

Plaintiff, CASE NO. A-14-700178-C

DEPT. 31 "

Vs, o |
SPRING MOUNTAIN TREATMENT NEVADA SUPREME COURT NO: 66398
CENTER; AND DARRYL DUBROCA, IN HIS
OFFICIAL CAPACITY,

Defendant.

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT(S) OF PROCEEDINGS
TO: RACHELLE HAMILTON, COURT REPORTER FOR DISTRICT COURT

DEPARTMENT 31:

Plaintiff Lee E. Szymborski requests the preparation of transcripts of certain portions of
the proceedings before the district court as follows:

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested and the
Judge hearing the proceedings:

1. Hearing on Defendant Spring Mountain Treatment Center’s Motion to Dismiss,
and Darryl Dubroca’s Joinder to Spring Mountain Treatment Center’s Motion to Dismiss heard
on June 24, 2014, beforc the Honorable Judge Joseph T. Bonaventure.

2. Hearing on Plaintiff Lee E. Szymborski’s Motion for Reconsideration or in the

Alternative, Motion to Set Aside, heard on September 12, 2014, before the Honorable Judge

l1of3
100104-107/2616141

Docket 66398 Document 2015-08964

It




Gordon Silver
Attorneys At Law
Ninth Floor

3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

(702) 796-5555

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Joanna S. Kishner.

Specific portions of the transcript bring requested:

Plaintiff Lee E. Szymborski requests all portions of the transcripts listed above.

Counsel for Plaintiff Lee E. Szymborski requests one (1) copy and one (1) certified copy
of each of the transcripts requested above. |

Plaintiff Lee E. Szymborski qualified for placement as a pro bono client and is entitled to
pursue this action without costs as set forth in NRS 12.015. See Statement of Legal Aid
Representation attached hereto as Exhibi‘_z! 1.

S é.t. fi

"' day of March, 2015, T ordered the transcript(s) listed

I hereby certify that on the

above from the court reporter named above, and upon receipt of said transcript(s) will pay the

required deposit.

Dated this -/ day of March, 2015.

£

GORDON SILVER

ST - R

ERIC R. OLSEN
- Nevada Bar No. 3127
GABRIFL A. BLUMBERG
Nevada Bar No. 12332
3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy., 9th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
(702) 796-5555
Attorneys for Lee E. Szymborski

20f3
100104-107/2616141




Gordon Silver
Attorneys At Law
Ninth Floor

3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

{702} 796-5555

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

s
The undersigned, an employee of Gordon Silver, hereby certifies that on the ay of

March, 2015, she served a copy of Request for Transcripts, by placing said copy in an
envelope, postage fully prepaid, in the U.S. Mail at Las Vegas, Nevada, said envelope addressed
to:

RACHELLE HAMILTON
COURT REPORTER/RECORDER
District Court/Department 31

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155

MICHAEL PRANGLE, ESQ.
KERRY J. DOYLE, ESQ.

Hall Prangle & Schoonveld, LLC
1160 N. Town Center Dr., Ste. 200
Las Vegas, NV 89144

Attorneys for Respondents

HyHe, an emplo@e of
GORDON SILVER

30f3
100104-107/2616141




EXHIBIT 1

EXHIBIT 1



SOLA

ERIC R. OLSEN, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No.: 3137

Gordon Silver

3960 Howard Hughes Parkway 9th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Telephone (702) 796-5555

Facsimile (702) 369-2666
eolsen@gordonsilver.com

Attorney for the Appellant

In conjunction with Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada Pro Bono Project

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
LEE E. SZYMBORSKI,
Appellant,

CASE NO. 66398
VS,

[ S T W L S

SPRING MOUNTAIN TREATMENT )
CENTER; AND DARRYL DUBROCA,))

IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY, )
) STATEMENT OF LLEGAL AID
Respondent. ) REPRESENTATION
) (PURSUANT TO NRS 12.015)
Party Filing Statement: ® Appellant D Respondent

STATEMENT

LEE E. SZYMBORSKI, has qualified and has been accepted for placement as a Pro Bono client or as a direct
client of LEGAL AID CENTER OF SOUTHERN NEVADA, a nonprofit organization providing free legal
assistance to indigents, and is entitled to pursue or defend this action without costs, including filing fees and fees
for service of writ, process, pleading or paper without charge, as set forth in NRS 12.015.

Dated: February 20, 2015

BARBARA BUCKLEY, ESQ. /s/ Barbara E. Buckley
Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada Preparer Signature of Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada Preparer
Nevada Bar No..___3918

Submitted by:

Eric R. Olsen, Esq.

Gordon Silver

3960 Howard Hughes Parkway 9th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Telephone (702) 796-5555

Facsimile (702) 369-2666
eolsen(@gordonsilver.com



