Electronically Filed 03/24/2015 11:13:50 AM

		_		
1	REQ GORDON SILVER	tom to Column		
2	ERIC R. OLSEN	LERK OF THE COURT	Electronically Filed	
3	Email: eolsen@gordonsilver.com		Mar 24 2015 01:22 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court	
4	GABRIEL A. BLUMBERG Nevada Bar No. 12332			
5	Email: gblumberg@gordonsilver.com 3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy., 9th Floor			
6	Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 Tel: (702) 796-5555			
7	Fax: (702) 369-2666 Attorneys for Lee E. Szymborski			
8	DISTRICT COURT			
9	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA			
10	LEE E. SZYMBORSKI,			
11	Plaintiff,	CASE NO. A-14-700178-C	i, .	
12	vs.	DEPT. 31		
13	SPRING MOUNTAIN TREATMENT	NEVADA SUPREME COU	JRT NO: 66398	
14	CENTER; AND DARRYL DUBROCA, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY,			
15	Defendant.			
16				
17	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT(S) OF PROCEEDINGS			
18	TO: RACHELLE HAMILTON, COURT REPORTER FOR DISTRICT COURT			
19	DEPARTMENT 31:			
20	Plaintiff Lee E. Szymborski requests the	preparation of transcripts of	certain portions of	
21	the proceedings before the district court as follows:			
22	Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested and the			
23	Judge hearing the proceedings:			
24	1. Hearing on Defendant Spring Mountain Treatment Center's Motion to Dismiss,			
25	and Darryl Dubroca's Joinder to Spring Mountain Treatment Center's Motion to Dismiss heard			
26	on June 24, 2014, before the Honorable Judge Joseph T. Bonaventure.			
27	2. Hearing on Plaintiff Lee E. Szymborski's Motion for Reconsideration or in the			
28	Alternative, Motion to Set Aside, heard on September 12, 2014, before the Honorable Judge			
er aw	1 of	3		

Gordon Silver Attorneys At Law Ninth Floor 3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 (702) 796-5555

100104-107/2616141

1	Joanna S. Kishner.		
2	Specific portions of the transcript bring requested:		
3	Plaintiff Lee E. Szymborski requests all portions of the transcripts listed above.		
4	Counsel for Plaintiff Lee E. Szymborski requests one (1) copy and one (1) certified copy		
5	of each of the transcripts requested above.		
6	Plaintiff Lee E. Szymborski qualified for placement as a pro bono client and is entitled to		
7	pursue this action without costs as set forth in NRS 12.015. See Statement of Legal Aid		
8	Representation attached hereto as Exhibit 1.		
9	I hereby certify that on the day of March, 2015, I ordered the transcript(s) listed		
10	above from the court reporter named above, and upon receipt of said transcript(s) will pay the		
11	required deposit.		
12	Dated this 24 th day of March, 2015.		
13	GORDON SILVER		
14			
15	ERIC R. OLSEN Nevada Bar No. 3127		
16	GABRIEL A. BLUMBERG Nevada Bar No. 12332		
17	3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy., 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169		
18	(702) 796-5555 Attorneys for Lee E. Szymborski		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2	The undersigned, an employee of Gordon Silver, hereby certifies that on the 24 day of
3	March, 2015, she served a copy of Request for Transcripts, by placing said copy in an
4	envelope, postage fully prepaid, in the U.S. Mail at Las Vegas, Nevada, said envelope addressed
5	to:
6	RACHELLE HAMILTON COURT REPORTER/RECORDER
7	District Court/Department 31
8	200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89155
9	MICHAEL PRANGLE, ESQ.
10	KERRY J. DOYLE, ESQ. Hall Prangle & Schoonveld, LLC
11	1160 N. Town Center Dr., Ste. 200 Las Vegas, NV 89144
12	Attorneys for Respondents
13	

Myra Hyde, an employee of GORDON SILVER

EXHIBIT 1

ERIC R. OLSEN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 3137 Gordon Silver 3960 Howard Hughes Parkway 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 Telephone (702) 796-5555 Facsimile (702) 369-2666 eolsen@gordonsilver.com Attorney for the Appellant In conjunction with Legal Aid Center of Sou	thern Nevada Pro Bono Project			
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA			
LEE E. SZYMBORSKI,				
Appellant,) vs.) SPRING MOUNTAIN TREATMENT) CENTER; AND DARRYL DUBROCA,)	CASE NO. 66398			
IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY,) Respondent.)	STATEMENT OF LEGAL AID REPRESENTATION (PURSUANT TO NRS 12.015)			
Party Filing Statement:	□ Appellant □ Respondent			
STATEMENT				
LEE E. SZYMBORSKI, has qualified and has been accepted for placement as a Pro Bono client or as a direct client of LEGAL AID CENTER OF SOUTHERN NEVADA, a nonprofit organization providing free legal assistance to indigents, and is entitled to pursue or defend this action without costs, including filing fees and fees for service of writ, process, pleading or paper without charge, as set forth in NRS 12.015. Dated: February 20, 2015				
BARBARA BUCKLEY, ESQ.	/s/ Barbara E. Buckley			
Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada Prep Nevada Bar No.: 3918	Signature of Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada Preparer			
ı				

Submitted by:

Eric R. Olsen, Esq.
Gordon Silver
3960 Howard Hughes Parkway 9th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
Telephone (702) 796-5555
Facsimile (702) 369-2666
eolsen@gordonsilver.com